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ACCOUNTING
Sandy Mankins - Chief Financial Officer
Sharon Mast - Admin. Office Manager
Eric Roy - Director of Finance
LaVon Shedd - Accounting Assistant

Fax

ADMINISTRATION
Jim Goodman - Chief Operating Officer

Dave Harris - General Counsel

DEVELOPMENT
Anna Crona - Development & HOA Manager
Greg Gemberling - Security & HOA Patrol

Gretchen Otteson-Interior Design & Develog

FACILITIES / HOUSEKEEPING

Logan Noonan - Director of Facilities
Wendy Baggs-Asst. Manager of Facility Ops

Kevin Bosley - White Glove Inspector

FITNESS
Stephanie Parsons - Fitness Supervisor

Front Desk

FOOD & BEVERAGE

Cole Richardson- Director of Food & Beverag
Adam Bergtold - Executive Chef

Michael Warren - Executive Sous Chef

Chris Bates - Sous Chef

Kathy Wilson - Catering & Events Manager
Jordan Smith - Food & Beverage Manager
Deszeray Chavez - Food & Beverage Manage

Alexa Antonsen-Newman - F&B Supervisor

F&B MOUNTAIN CLUBHOUSE

Courtside Grill
Bar

Kitchen

F&B VALLEY CLUBHOUSE

Mineshaft Bar & Grill

Kitchen

OFFICE
382-6769
382-6764
382-6714
382-6757

382-6760

382-6710

382-6767

382-6787
382-6765

382-7857

382-6788
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382-6781
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3827863
382-7824
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382-7856
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382-7860

382-7863

STAFF DIRECTORY
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GOLF / TENNIS OFFICE
Ryan Smith - Director of Golf 382-6701
Clint Mayo - Head Golf Professional 382-6702
Alex Fisher - Golf Instructor 382-6763
Jeremy Gold - Director of Racket Sports 382-6707
GOLF MOUNTAIN CLUBHOUSE

Golf Shop/Tee Times 382-6700
GOLF VALLEY CLUBHOUSE

Golf Shop Line #1 382-7851
Golf Shop Line #2 382-7850
GOLF COURSE MAINTENANCE

Erik Evans - Superintendent 382-6749
Jason Hazel - 1st Asst. Superintendent 385-7865
Greg Dinger - Equipment Manager 382-6748

HUMAN RESOURCES

Annabelle Loveland-Human Resources Mana 382-6768

IT / TELEPHONE / TELEVISION

Norman Pope - Senior Network Engineer 382-6777

LANDSCAPING

Cory Heron - Landscape Manager 382-6743

MEMBER RELATIONS

Jackson Lacek - Director of Memberships 382-7825

MEMBER SERVICES
Pat Madden - Member Services Supervisor ~ 382-6736

Gatehouse (24/7) 382-6736

REAL ESTATE SALES
Mike Gullotti - Managing Broker 382-6766

Madison Smith - Real Estate Office Manager 3g5 g7¢6

WATER / SEWER: Elbert Creek Water Company

Logan Hartle-GM & ORC 382-6750
Alex Klink - Lead Operator 382-6751
Off Hours On Call - Emergency Number 382-6751
Anna Crona - ECWC Administration 382-6787
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